Motors | Automation | Energy | Transmission & Distribution | Coatings
Please contact your authorized WEG distributor or
go to weg.net/us for further information or additional
specifications.  1-800-ASK-4WEG
Explosion Proof Motor Starters
ESWX Series
WEG Explosion Proof Motor Starters are the perfect compliment for

(%)
"C"
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
0 .33 0 .25
3600 56C  .3336XS1B56C 737 XF 23 1 .00 2 .60 59 .7 11 .790 115/208-230 9
1800 56C  .3318XS1B56C 816 XF 25 1 .00 3 .00 60 .4 11 .790 115/208-230 9;17
0 .5 0 .37
3600 56C  .5036XS1B56C 717 XF 26 1 .00 3 .40 66 .7 12 .040 115/208-230 9
1800 56C  .5018XS1B56C 817 XF 27 1 .00 4 .20 62 .4 12 .290 115/208-230 9
0 .75 0 .55
3600 56C  .7536XS1B56C 773 XF 30 1 .00 4 .30 74 .5 12 .540 115/208-230 9
1800 56C  .7518XS1B56C 912 XF 34 1 .00 4 .52 70 .8 13 .040 115/208-230 9
1 0 .75
3600 56C 00136XS1B56C 814 XF 32 1 .00 5 .30 76 .5 13 .040 115/208-230 9
1800 56C 00118XS1B56C 1,036 XF 37 1 .00 6 .30 74 .8 13 .790 115/208-230 9
1 .5 1 .1
3600 56C 00156XS1C56C 1,274 XF 38 1 .00 7 .80 80 .0 14 .040 208-230 9
1800 56HC 00158XS1C56HC 2,068 XF 48 1 .00 7 .80 80 .0 15 .420 208-230 9
2 1 .5 3600 56HC 00236XS1C56HC 1,457 XF 43 1 .00 9 .80 81 .1 14 .540 208-230 9
SINGLE-PHASE
Foot Mount
HP kW RPM
NEMA

(%)
"C"
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
0 .33 0 .25
3600 56  .3336XS1B56 612 XF 23 1 .00 2 .60 59 .7 11 .790 115/208-230 9
1800 56  .3318XS1B56 670 XF 25 1 .00 3 .00 60 .4 11 .790 115/208-230 9;17
0 .5 0 .37
3600 56  .5036XS1B56 636 XF 26 1 .00 3 .40 66 .7 12 .040 115/208-230 9
1800 56  .5018XS1B56 739 XF 27 1 .00 4 .20 62 .4 12 .290 115/208-230 9
0 .75 0 .55
3600 56  .7536XS1B56 717 XF 30 1 .00 4 .30 74 .5 12 .540 115/208-230 9
1800 56  .7518XS1B56 868 XF 34 1 .00 4 .52 70 .8 13 .040 115/208-230 9
1 0 .75
3600 56 00136XS1B56 774 XF 32 1 .00 5 .30 76 .5 13 .040 115/208-230 9
1800 56 00118XS1B56 988 XF 37 1 .00 6 .30 74 .8 13 .790 115/208-230 9
1 .5 1 .1
3600 56 00156XS1C56 1,121 XF 38 1 .00 7 .80 80 .0 14 .040 208-230 9
1800 56H 00158XS1C56H 1,324 XF 48 1 .00 7 .80 80 .0 15 .420 208-230 9
2 1 .5 3600 56H 00236XS1C56H 2,036 XF 43 1 .00 9 .80 81 .1 14 .540 208-230 9

(lbs)
Service
Factor
FL
Amps
@ High
FL  Eff
(%)
"C"
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
THREE-PHASE
Foot Mount continued
3 2 .2
3600 56H 00336XS3E56H 1,386 XF 46 1 .00 3 .80 86 .7 14 .420 208-230/460 9
3600 182T 00336XT3E182T 1,192 XT 120 1 .15 3 .80 86 .5 14 .862 208-230/460
3600 182T 00336XT3H182T 1,192 XT 120 1 .15 3 .04 86 .5 14 .862 575
1800 182T 00318XT3E182T 1,208 XT 119 1 .15 3 .91 89 .5 14 .862 208-230/460
1800 182T 00318XT3H182T 1,208 XT 119 1 .15 3 .13 89 .5 14 .862 575
1200 213T 00312XT3E213T 1,792 XT 197 1 .15 4 .41 89 .5 17 .952 208-230/460
1200 213T 00312XT3H213T 1,792 XT 198 1 .15 3 .53 89 .5 17 .952 575
900 215T 00309XP3E215T 2,134 X1 212 1 .15 4 .39 84 .0 19 .450 208-230/460 30
900 215T 00309XT3E215T 2,805 XT 218 1 .15 4 .44 84 .0 19 .450 208-230/460
5 3 .7
3600 184T 00536XT3E184T 1,255 XT 133 1 .15 6 .10 88 .5 15 .862 208-230/460
3600 184T 00536XT3H184T 1,255 XT 133 1 .15 4 .88 88 .5 15 .862 575
1800 184T 00518XT3E184T 1,220 XT 136 1 .15 6 .57 89 .5 15 .862 208-230/460
1800 184T 00518XT3H184T 1,220 XT 136 1 .15 5 .26 89 .5 15 .862 575
1200 215T 00512XT3E215T 1,899 XT 223 1 .15 6 .83 89 .5 19 .450 208-230/460
1200 215T 00512XT3H215T 1,899 XT 223 1 .15 5 .46 89 .5 19 .450 575
900 254T 00509XP3E254T 3,237 X1 321 1 .15 7 .99 85 .5 23 .175 208-230/460 30
900 254T 00509XT3E254T 3,953 XT 348 1 .15 7 .93 87 .5 23 .175 208-230/460
7 .5 5 .5
3600 213T 00736XT3E213T 1,646 XT 193 1 .15 8 .97 89 .5 17 .952 208-230/460
3600 213T 00736XT3H213T 1,646 XT 191 1 .15 7 .18 89 .5 17 .952 575
1800 213T 00718XT3E213T 1,897 XT 188 1 .15 9 .41 91 .7 17 .952 208-230/460
1800 213T 00718XT3H213T 1,897 XT 188 1 .15 7 .53 91 .7 17 .952 575
1200 254T 00712XT3E254T 2,483 XT 348 1 .15 9 .73 91 .0 23 .175 208-230/460
1200 254T 00712XT3H254T 2,483 XT 348 1 .15 7 .78 91 .0 23 .175 575
900 256T 00709XP3E256T 3,675 X1 349 1 .15 11 .2 86 .5 24 .923 208-230/460 30
900 256T 00709XT3E256T 4,707 XT 382 1 .15 11 .6 87 .5 24 .923 208-230/460
10 7 .5
3600 215T 01036XT3E215T 1,727 XT 217 1 .15 12 .0 90 .2 19 .450 208-230/460
3600 215T 01036XT3H215T 1,727 XT 216 1 .15 9 .60 90 .2 19 .450 575
1800 215T 01018XT3E215T 1,997 XT 219 1 .15 12 .7 91 .7 19 .450 208-230/460

Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
THREE-PHASE
Foot Mount
0 .33 0 .25
3600 56  .3336XS3E56 650 XF 21 1 .00 0 .60 69 .8 10 .520 208-230/460 9;17
1800 56  .3318XS3E56 713 XF 23 1 .00 0 .60 76 .7 10 .520 208-230/460 9;17
0 .5 0 .37
3600 56  .5036XS3E56 782 XF 24 1 .00 0 .90 73 .1 11 .790 208-230/460 9
1800 56  .5018XS3E56 741 XF 27 1 .00 0 .85 79 .1 11 .920 208-230/460 9
0 .75 0 .55
3600 56  .7536XS3E56 815 XF 25 1 .00 1 .20 77 .1 11 .790 208-230/460 9
1800 56  .7518XS3E56 817 XF 28 1 .00 1 .40 78 .6 12 .290 208-230/460 9
1 0 .75
3600 56 00136XS3E56 858 XF 27 1 .00 1 .60 79 .0 11 .920 208-230/460 9
3600 143T 00136XT3E143T 886 XT 67 1 .15 1 .41 81 .5 12 .760 208-230/460
1800 56 00118XS3E56 895 XF 31 1 .00 1 .60 82 .2 12 .540 208-230/460 9
1800 143T 00118XT3E143T 901 XT 68 1 .15 1 .43 85 .5 12 .760 208-230/460
1800 143T 00118XT3H143T 901 XT 67 1 .15 1 .14 85 .5 12 .760 575
1200 145T 00112XT3E145T 988 XT 75 1 .15 1 .54 82 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
1200 145T 00112XT3H145T 988 XT 75 1 .15 1 .23 82 .5 13 .752 575
900 182T 00109XP3E182T 1,512 X1 116 1 .15 2 .31 74 .0 14 .862 208-230/460 30
900 182T 00109XT3E182T 1,974 XT 116 1 .15 2 .30 78 .5 14 .862 208-230/460
1 .5 1 .1
3600 56 00156XS3E56 1,143 XF 30 1 .00 2 .10 81 .7 12 .290 208-230/460 9
3600 143T 00156XT3E143T 916 XT 67 1 .15 2 .05 84 .0 12 .760 208-230/460
3600 143T 00156XT3H143T 916 XT 65 1 .15 1 .64 84 .0 12 .760 575
1800 56H 00158XS3E56H 974 XF 41 1 .00 2 .10 86 .0 14 .040 208-230/460 9
1800 145T 00158XT3E145T 963 XT 75 1 .15 2 .05 86 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
1800 145T 00158XT3H145T 963 XT 75 1 .15 1 .64 86 .5 13 .752 575
1200 182T 00152XT3E182T 1,105 XT 119 1 .15 2 .32 87 .5 14 .862 208-230/460
1200 182T 00152XT3H182T 1,105 XT 126 1 .15 1 .86 87 .5 14 .862 575
900 184T 00159XP3E184T 1,548 X1 128 1 .15 2 .71 77 .0 15 .862 208-230/460 30
900 184T 00159XT3E184T 1,901 XT 132 1 .15 2 .70 82 .5 15 .862 208-230/460
2 1 .5
3600 56H 00236XS3E56H 1,171 XF 35 1 .00 2 .70 83 .7 14 .040 208-230/460 9
3600 145T 00236XT3E145T 935 XT 77 1 .15 2 .69 85 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
3600 145T 00236XT3H145T 935 XT 78 1 .15 2 .15 85 .5 13 .752 575
1800 56H 00218XS3E56H 1,090 XF 48 1 .00 2 .70 86 .9 15 .040 208-230/460 9
1800 145T 00218XT3E145T 995 XT 75 1 .15 2 .72 86 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
1800 145T 00218XT3H145T 995 XT 75 1 .15 2 .18 86 .5 13 .752 575
1200 184T 00212XT3E184T 1,158 XT 135 1 .15 3 .13 88 .5 15 .862 208-230/460
1200 184T 00212XT3H184T 1,158 XT 134 1 .15 2 .50 88 .5 15 .862 575
900 213T 00209XP3E213T 1,953 X1 174 1 .15 3 .46 82 .5 17 .952 208-230/460 30
900 213T 00209XT3E213T 2,439 XT 182 1 .15 3 .45 84 .0 17 .952 208-230/460
Continued on next page

Shipping
Weight
(lbs)
Service
Factor
FL
Amps
@ High
FL  Eff
(%)
"C"
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
15 11
3600 254T 01536XT3E254T 2,387 XT 347 1 .15 16 .9 91 .7 23 .175 208-230/460
3600 254T 01536XT3H254T 2,387 XT 346 1 .15 13 .5 91 .7 23 .175 575
1800 254T 01518XT3E254T 2,653 XT 307 1 .15 18 .4 92 .4 23 .175 208-230/460
1800 254T 01518XT3H254T 2,653 XT 307 1 .15 14 .7 92 .4 23 .175 575
1200 284T 01512XT3E284T 4,048 XT 496 1 .15 17 .5 91 .7 26 .407 208-230/460
1200 284T 01512XT3H284T 4,048 XT 496 1 .15 14 .0 91 .7 26 .407 575
900 286T 01509XP3E286T 5,677 X1 530 1 .15 19 .0 88 .5 27 .905 208-230/460 30
900 286T 01509XT3E286T 7,102 XT 535 1 .15 19 .0 91 .0 27 .905 208-230/460
20 15
3600 256T 02036XT3E256T 3,083 XT 375 1 .15 23 .1 91 .7 24 .923 208-230/460
3600 256T 02036XT3H256T 3,083 XT 374 1 .15 18 .5 91 .7 24 .923 575
1800 256T 02018XT3E256T 3,008 XT 388 1 .15 25 .0 93 .0 24 .923 208-230/460
1800 256T 02018XT3H256T 3,008 XT 388 1 .15 20 .0 93 .0 24 .923 575
1200 286T 02012XT3E286T 4,444 XT 538 1 .15 24 .2 91 .7 27 .905 208-230/460
1200 286T 02012XT3H286T 4,444 XT 509 1 .15 19 .4 91 .7 27 .905 575
900 324T 02009XP3E324T 6,984 X1 631 1 .15 28 .0 89 .5 29 .602 208-230/460 30
900 324T 02009XT3E324T 8,390 XT 653 1 .15 27 .5 92 .4 29 .602 208-230/460
25 18 .5
3600 284TS 02536XT3E284TS 4,188 XT 490 1 .15 28 .6 92 .4 25 .033 208-230/460
3600 284TS 02536XT3H284TS 4,188 XT 489 1 .15 22 .9 92 .4 25 .033 575
1800 284T 02518XT3E284T 3,886 XT 498 1 .15 29 .9 93 .6 26 .407 208-230/460
1800 284T 02518XT3H284T 3,886 XT 497 1 .15 23 .9 93 .6 26 .407 575
1200 324T 02512XT3E324T 5,375 XT 675 1 .15 30 .4 93 .0 29 .602 208-230/460
1200 324T 02512XT3H324T 5,375 XT 676 1 .15 24 .3 93 .0 29 .602 575
900 326T 02509XP3E326T 8,513 X1 691 1 .15 35 .5 89 .5 31 .106 208-230/460 30
900 326T 02509XT3E326T 10,512 XT 720 1 .15 35 .4 92 .4 31 .106 208-230/460
30 22
3600 286TS 03036XT3E286TS 4,262 XT 538 1 .15 33 .7 93 .0 26 .531 208-230/460
3600 286TS 03036XT3H286TS 4,262 XT 540 1 .15 27 .0 93 .0 26 .531 575
1800 286T 03018XT3E286T 4,296 XT 537 1 .15 36 .0 93 .6 27 .905 208-230/460

1800 444/5T 15018XT3E445T 21,557 XT 2282 1 .15 170 95 .8 43 .797 208-230/460
1800 444/5T 15018XT3G445T 21,557 XT 2336 1 .15 170 95 .8 43 .797 460
1200 447T 15012XT3G447T 32,370 XT 2810 1 .15 174 95 .8 47 .339 460
1200 504/5T 15012XT3G504 32,370 XT 2858 1 .15 174 95 .8 49 .445 460
900 504/5 15009XP3G505 31,289 X1 3342 1 .15 178 93 .6 49 .445 460 30
200 150
3600 447TS 20036XT3G447TS 29,446 XT 2656 1 .15 221 95 .8 43 .589 460
1800 447T 20018XT3G447T 29,397 XT 2481 1 .15 230 96 .2 47 .339 460
1800 504/5T 20018XT3G504 29,397 XT 2385 1 .15 230 96 .2 49 .445 460
1200 447T 20012XT3G447T 33,613 XT 2812 1 .15 249 95 .8 47 .339 460
900 586/7 20009XP3G586/7 47,701 X1 5607 1 .15 255 94 .5 61 .389 460 30
250 185
3600 504/5S 25036XP3G505S 25,936 X1 2573 1 .15 267 95 .4 46 .875 460 30
3600 447TS 25036XT3G447TS 31,124 XT 2694 1 .15 269 95 .8 43 .589 460
1800 504/5 25018XP3G505 27,388 X1 2826 1 .15 283 95 .4 49 .445 460 30
1800 447T 25018XT3G447T 32,866 XT 3070 1 .15 284 96 .2 47 .339 460
1800 447T 25018XT3H447T 32,866 XT 2782 1 .15 227 96 .2 47 .339 575
1200 586/7 25012XP3G586/7 46,557 X1 4002 1 .15 305 95 .0 61 .389 460 30
1200 449T 25012XT3G449T 48,048 XT 3352 1 .15 299 95 .8 54 .996 460
900 586/7 25009XP3G586/7 50,701 X1 4815 1 .15 313 95 .0 61 .389 460 30
300 220
3600 586/7S 30036XP3G586/7S 46,692 X1 3638 1 .15 325 95 .4 54 .514 460 30
3600 449TS 30036XT3G449TS 48,747 XT 3183 1 .15 320 95 .8 51 .246 460
1800 586/7 30018XP3G586/7 40,772 X1 4150 1 .15 329 95 .4 61 .389 460 30
1800 449T 30018XT3G449T 42,566 XT 3278 1 .15 334 96 .2 54 .996 460
1200 586/7 30012XP3G586/7 50,565 X1 4539 1 .15 355 95 .0 61 .389 460 30
1200 449T 30012XT3G449T 52,790 XT 3361 1 .15 351 95 .8 54 .996 460
900 586/7 30009XP3G586/7 63,030 X1 6580 1 .15 368 95 .0 61 .389 460 30
350 260
3600 586/7S 35036XP3G586/7S 54,890 X1 3859 1 .15 384 95 .4 54 .514 460 30
3600 449TS 35036XT3G449TS 65,868 XT 3802 1 .15 379 95 .8 51 .246 460
1800 586/7 35018XP3G586/7 44,351 X1 4301 1 .15 398 95 .4 61 .389 460 30

n
Pr
oo
f
M
ot
or
s
Refer to electrical and mechanical data sections for additional technical information. Please refer to back cover for description of “NOTES”
For detailed specifications, data sheets, drawings and performance curves visit http://catalog wegelectric com
Refer to electrical and mechanical data sections for additional technical information. Please refer to back cover for description of “NOTES”
For detailed specifications, data sheets, drawings and performance curves visit http://catalog wegelectric com
THREE-PHASE
C-Flange – Foot Mount continued
20 15
1800 256TC 02018XT3E256TC 3,331 XT 390 1 .15 25 .0 93 .0 24 .923 208-230/460
1800 256TC 02018XT3H256TC 3,111 XT 372 1 .15 20 .0 93 .0 24 .923 575
25 18 .5
1800 284TC 02518XT3E284TC 4,262 XT 504 1 .15 29 .9 93 .6 26 .407 208-230/460
1800 284TC 02518XT3H284TC 4,262 XT 503 1 .15 23 .9 93 .6 26 .407 575

Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
THREE-PHASE
C-Flange – Foot Mount
0 .33 0 .25
3600 56C  .3336XS3E56C 821 XF 21 1 .00 0 .60 69 .8 10 .520 208-230/460 9;17
1800 56C  .3318XS3E56C 877 XF 23 1 .00 0 .60 76 .7 10 .520 208-230/460 9;17
0 .5 0 .37
3600 56C  .5036XS3E56C 856 XF 24 1 .00 0 .90 73 .1 11 .790 208-230/460 9
1800 56C  .5018XS3E56C 926 XF 27 1 .00 0 .85 79 .1 11 .920 208-230/460 9
0 .75 0 .55
3600 56C  .7536XS3E56C 884 XF 25 1 .00 1 .20 77 .1 11 .790 208-230/460 9
1800 56C  .7518XS3E56C 944 XF 28 1 .00 1 .40 78 .6 12 .290 208-230/460 9
1 0 .75
3600 56C 00136XS3E56C 924 XF 27 1 .00 1 .60 79 .0 11 .920 208-230/460 9
1800 56C 00118XS3E56C 1,007 XF 31 1 .00 1 .60 82 .2 12 .540 208-230/460 9
1 0 .75
1800 143TC 00118XT3E143TC 1,054 XT 70 1 .15 1 .43 85 .5 12 .760 208-230/460
1200 145TC 00112XT3E145TC 1,107 XT 75 1 .15 1 .54 82 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
1 .5 1 .1
3600 56C 00156XS3E56C 1,038 XF 30 1 .00 2 .10 81 .7 12 .290 208-230/460 9
3600 143TC 00156XT3E143TC 1,069 XT 69 1 .15 2 .05 84 .0 12 .760 208-230/460
1800 56HC 00158XS3E56HC 1,073 XF 41 1 .00 2 .10 86 .0 14 .040 208-230/460 9
1800 145TC 00158XT3E145TC 1,116 XT 77 1 .15 2 .05 86 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
1200 182TC 00152XT3E182TC 1,270 XT 121 1 .15 2 .32 87 .5 14 .862 208-230/460
2 1 .5
3600 56HC 00236XS3E56HC 1,125 XF 35 1 .00 2 .70 83 .7 14 .040 208-230/460 9
3600 145TC 00236XT3E145TC 1,045 XT 80 1 .15 2 .69 85 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
1800 56HC 00218XS3E56HC 1,162 XF 48 1 .00 2 .70 86 .9 15 .040 208-230/460 9
1800 145TC 00218XT3E145TC 1,148 XT 77 1 .15 2 .72 86 .5 13 .752 208-230/460
1800 145TC 00218XT3H145TC 1,148 XT 77 1 .15 2 .18 86 .5 13 .752 575
1200 184TC 00212XT3E184TC 1,323 XT 138 1 .15 3 .13 88 .5 15 .862 208-230/460
3 2 .2
3600 56HC 00336XS3E56HC 1,394 XF 46 1 .00 3 .80 86 .7 14 .420 208-230/460 9
3600 182TC 00336XT3E182TC 1,357 XT 122 1 .15 3 .80 86 .5 14 .862 208-230/460
1800 182TC 00318XT3E182TC 1,373 XT 121 1 .15 3 .91 89 .5 14 .862 208-230/460
1800 182TC 00318XT3H182TC 1,373 XT 121 1 .15 3 .13 89 .5 14 .862 575
1200 213TC 00312XT3E213TC 1,975 XT 201 1 .15 4 .41 89 .5 17 .952 208-230/460
5 3 .7
3600 184TC 00536XT3E184TC 1,325 XT 135 1 .15 6 .10 88 .5 15 .862 208-230/460
3600 184TC 00536XT3H184TC 1,325 XT 135 1 .15 4 .88 88 .5 15 .862 575

and testing requirements. Motors can be built for operation in classified hazardous areas per NEC or
IEC/EN (ATEX) requirements. For synchronous motors, standard brushless excitation is non-sparking
for hazardous atmospheres.
THREE-PHASE
C-Flange – Footless
1 0 .75
1800 143TC 00118XP3ER143TC 764 X1 68 1 .15 1 .49 82 .5 13 .469 208-230/460 15;30
1800 143TC 00118XT3ER143TC 1,072 XT 69 1 .15 1 .43 85 .5 13 .469 208-230/460 15
1 .5 1 .1
1800 145TC 00158XP3ER145TC 790 X1 75 1 .15 2 .05 84 .0 14 .461 208-230/460 15;30
1800 145TC 00158XT3ER145TC 1,135 XT 77 1 .15 2 .05 86 .5 14 .461 208-230/460 15
2 1 .5
1800 145TC 00218XP3ER145TC 802 X1 76 1 .15 2 .77 84 .0 14 .461 208-230/460 15;30
1800 145TC 00218XT3ER145TC 1,168 XT 77 1 .15 2 .72 86 .5 14 .461 208-230/460 15
3 2 .2
1800 182TC 00318XP3ER182TC 1,030 X1 119 1 .15 4 .05 87 .5 16 .082 208-230/460 15;30
1800 182TC 00318XT3ER182TC 1,397 XT 118 1 .15 3 .91 89 .5 16 .082 208-230/460 15
5 3 .7
1800 184TC 00518XP3ER184TC 1,056 X1 114 1 .15 6 .55 87 .5 17 .082 208-230/460 15;30
1800 184TC 00518XP3HR184TC 1,053 X1 137 1 .15 5 .24 87 .5 17 .082 575 15
1800 184TC 00518XT3ER184TC 1,409 XT 135 1 .15 6 .57 89 .5 17 .082 208-230/460 15
7 .5 5 .5
1800 213TC 00718XP3ER213TC 1,515 X1 185 1 .15 9 .53 89 .5 19 .172 208-230/460 15;30
1800 213TC 00718XT3ER213TC 2,118 XT 187 1 .15 9 .41 91 .7 19 .172 208-230/460 15
10 7 .5
1800 215TC 01018XP3ER215TC 1,618 X1 214 1 .15 12 .8 89 .5 20 .670 208-230/460 15;30
1800 215TC 01018XT3ER215TC 2,220 XT 222 1 .15 12 .7 91 .7 20 .670 208-230/460 15
15 11
1800 254TC 01518XP3ER254TC 2,111 X1 352 1 .15 18 .1 91 .0 25 .025 208-230/460 15;30
1800 254TC 01518XP3HR254TC 2,075 X1 319 1 .15 14 .5 91 .0 25 .025 575 15
1800 254TC 01518XT3ER254TC 3,029 XT 312 1 .15 18 .4 92 .4 25 .025 208-230/460 15
20 15
1800 256TC 02018XP3ER256TC 2,556 X1 352 1 .15 24 .6 91 .0 26 .773 208-230/460 15;30
1800 256TC 02018XT3ER256TC 3,391 XT 386 1 .15 25 .0 93 .0 26 .773 208-230/460 15
25 18 .5
1800 284TC 02518XP3ER284TC 3,257 X1 510 1 .15 29 .6 92 .4 28 .651 208-230/460 15;30
1800 284TC 02518XT3ER284TC 4,340 XT 509 1 .15 29 .9 93 .6 28 .651 208-230/460 15
30 22

FL
Amps
@ High
FL  Eff
(%)
"C"
Dimension
(in)
Voltage (V) Notes
Continued on next page
1 0 .75
3000 90S E .7536XP3WAX90SF3 1,267 XD 67 .3 1 .00 1 .58 80 .0 12 .441 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 90S E .7518XP3WAX90SF3 1,283 XD 77 1 .00 1 .72 80 .0 12 .441 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 90L E .7512XP3WAX90LF3 1,199 XD 74 .3 1 .00 1 .92 76 .5 13 .425 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1 .5 1 .1
3000 90S E00136XP3WAX90SF3 1,318 XD 67 .3 1 .00 2 .25 81 .5 12 .441 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 90L E00118XP3WAX90LF3 1,334 XD 74 .3 1 .00 2 .37 82 .5 13 .425 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 90L E00112XP3WAX90LF3 1,588 XD 74 .3 1 .00 3 .06 78 .1 13 .425 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
2 1 .5
3000 90S E00156XP3WAX90SF3 1,371 XD 59 .5 1 .00 3 .06 84 .2 12 .441 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 100L E00158XP3WAX100LF3 1,488 XD 101 1 .00 3 .15 83 .5 15 .118 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 100L E00152XP3WAX100LF3 1,757 XD 101 1 .00 3 .77 80 .5 15 .118 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
3 2 .2
3000 90L E00236XP3WAX90LF3 1,534 XD 50 .7 1 .00 4 .49 84 .2 13 .425 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 100L E00218XP3WAX100LF3 1,783 XD 111 1 .00 4 .60 85 .0 15 .118 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 112M E00212XP3YAX112MF3 2,040 XD 126 1 .00 5 .20 81 .8 15 .512 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
4 3
3000 100L E00336XP3WAX100LF3 1,918 XD 92 .6 1 .00 5 .51 87 .1 15 .118 220-240/380-415//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 112M E00318XP3YAX112MF3 2,137 XD 137 1 .00 6 .12 86 .0 15 .512 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 132S E00312XP3YAX132SF3 3,224 XD 180 1 .00 6 .70 85 .0 17 .756 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
5 .5 4
3000 112M E00436XP3YAX112MF3 2,414 XD 132 1 .00 7 .31 87 .5 15 .512 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 112M E00418XP3YAX112MF3 2,468 XD 147 1 .00 8 .22 87 .2 15 .512 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 132M E00412XP3YAX132MF3 3,607 XD 202 1 .00 8 .62 85 .5 19 .252 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
7 .5 5 .5
3000 132S E00536XP3YAX132SF3 3,083 XD 188 1 .00 10 .1 88 .0 17 .756 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 132S E00518XP3YAX132SF3 3,025 XD 184 1 .00 10 .6 89 .2 17 .756 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 132M E00512XP3YAX132MF3 3,800 XD 219 1 .00 12 .1 86 .1 19 .252 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
10 7 .5
3000 132S E00736XP3YAX132SF3 3,556 XD 179 1 .00 14 .2 88 .8 17 .756 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 132M E00718XP3YAX132MF3 3,685 XD 224 1 .00 13 .8 89 .5 19 .252 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 160M E00712XP3YAX160MF3 5,017 XD 333 1 .00 14 .7 88 .8 23 .543 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
15 11
3000 160M E01136XP3YAX160MF3 4,148 XD 334 1 .00 20 .0 90 .8 23 .543 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 160M E01118XP3YAX160MF3 4,151 XD 342 1 .00 20 .7 90 .6 23 .543 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 160L E01112XP3YAX160LF3 5,281 XD 375 1 .00 22 .3 89 .6 25 .669 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
20 15
3000 160M E01536XP3YAX160MF3 4,924 XD 334 1 .00 26 .4 91 .0 23 .543 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 160L E01518XP3YAX160LF3 4,608 XD 364 1 .00 28 .1 91 .2 25 .669 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 180L E01512XP3YAX180LF3 6,436 XD 512 1 .00 26 .8 89 .8 27 .638 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
25 18 .5
3000 160L E01836XP3YAX160LF3 5,915 XD 392 1 .00 32 .8 91 .3 25 .669 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 180M E01818XP3YAX180MF3 6,059 XD 490 1 .00 34 .5 92 .4 26 .142 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 200L E01812XP3YAX200LF3 8,379 XD 617 1 .00 34 .6 91 .5 30 .197 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
30 22
3000 180M E02236XP3YAX180MF3 7,099 XD 480 1 .00 38 .3 92 .0 26 .142 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 180L E02218XP3YAX180LF3 6,706 XD 478 1 .00 41 .1 92 .5 27 .638 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 200L E02212XP3YAX200LF3 9,487 XD 529 1 .00 41 .2 92 .0 30 .197 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27

• All 304 stainless steel frame,
endbells and terminal box
• Thermostats on each phase-
auto reset
• Double lip seals
• 4 drain plugs in endbells
• Locked DE bearings
Standard Features:
• Class F epoxy insulation
• F1 Mounted
• Nameplate data laser etched on body
of motor
THREE-PHASE
ATEX Foot Mount continued
50 37
3000 200L E003736XP3YAX200LF3 10,812 XD 573 1 .00 63 .3 94 .6 30 .197 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1500//1800 225S/M E03718XP3YAX225SMF3 11,099 XD 1018 1 .00 63 .7 93 .6 33 .425 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
1000//1200 250S/M E03712XP3YAX250SMF3 15,176 XD 1103 1 .00 67 .4 93 .1 36 .339 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27
60 45
3000 225S/M E04536XP3YAX225SMF3 17,255 XD 1017 1 .00 75 .1 93 .7 33 .425 380-415/660-690//440-460 8;11;27